
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019494-2023 

Contract

SLC - Supply & Support of Communications Hardware,
Software & Licensing

South Lanarkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019494

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037ded  

Published 7 July 2023, 3:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Lanarkshire Council

Council Headquarters, Almada Street

Hamilton

ML3 0AA

Contact

Marie McGowan

Email

marie.mcgowan@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019494-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019494-2023
mailto:marie.mcgowan@southlanarkshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0041
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SLC - Supply & Support of Communications Hardware, Software & Licensing

Reference number

SLC/PS/FINCOR/22/082

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72222300 - Information technology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00410
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00410


Page 3 to 8

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council has a requirement for communications hardware, software & licensing supply
and support requirements, and the communications hardware, software & licensing
requirements of Lanarkshire Valuation Joint Board and South Lanarkshire Leisure and
Culture Trust.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,296,590.12

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

An invitation to tender was published on 2 November 2022 via Public Contracts Scotland
Tender (PCS-T) with the closing date for submitting tenders 12 noon on 6 December 2022.

Tenders were invited on a Price / Quality basis. After being assessed on the relevant SPD
criteria as outlined in the contract notice the following weightings were used to determine
the most economically advantageous tender:

Quality (Technical ) 60%

Price (Commercial) 40%

The successful Bidder was the one which achieved the highest combined Quality (Technical)



Page 4 to 8

/ Price (Commercial) score.

Bidders were required to provide community benefits as part of their bid. They were required
to choose from the Council’s menu of Community Benefits to achieve the minimum points
(200) required for the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The successful bidder Insight Direct (UK) Ltd has committed to deliver 210 community
benefit points throughout the duration of the contract.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030767

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SLC/PS/SW/22/082

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/030767-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Insight Direct (UK) Ltd

5 Candymill Lane

Hamilton

ML3 0FD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,296,590



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:731967)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 4 Beckford Street

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Email

hamiltoncivl@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1698282957

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotscourts.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Please note, the alternative review body to the local Sheriff Court detailed in VI.4.1 is:

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

mailto:hamiltoncivl@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.scotscourts.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Court of Session

Parliament House, Parliament Square

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

Email

supreme.courts@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252595

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:supreme.courts@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T08:59:28+0100
	TCPDF




